MEDIA RELEASE



AmTrust Title Insurance Expands in Texas with Key Additions to the Team

Dallas, TX & Houston, TX – February 17, 2025 AmTrust Title Insurance (AmTrust Title), a wholly owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., is pleased to announce the expansion of its operations in Texas with the addition of three highly experienced professionals: Shelly Rogers, Susan Stewart Magana, and Janice Dempster. This strategic move is set to enhance our services and strengthen our position in the market.

Shelly Rogers, Regional Agency Manager - Texas

Shelly Rogers brings a wealth of experience and expertise to AmTrust Title. As a seasoned professional in the title insurance industry, she has consistently demonstrated her ability to deliver exceptional results for clients. Shelly's career includes several key positions such as Regional Agency Manager, Texas at Doma Title Insurance Company/TRG, VP Business Development at CertSimple USA, Director, National Sales at Westcor Title Insurance/Grid 151, Southwest Region Sales Manager at WFG National Title Insurance Company, and Vice President, DFW Operations Manager at Reliant Title Agency, LLC. Her extensive knowledge and dedication to excellence make her a valuable asset to our team.

Susan Stewart Magana, Agency Representative

Susan Stewart Magana's career spans various leadership roles in the title insurance industry, including positions at First National Title Insurance Company, North American Title Insurance Company, and Real Advantage Title Insurance Company. Susan is also the founder of Women of Title and has served as convention chair for the Land Title Association of Colorado for the past five years. She holds a master's degree in professional communications and public relations from the University of Denver and a bachelor's degree in health promotion & management from Brigham Young University.

Janice Dempster, Esq.

Janice Dempster's career includes roles at both underwriters as well as national title agencies. She holds a Juris Doctor from Loyola University of Chicago, School of Law, and a Bachelor of Arts from Purdue University, where she graduated with distinction. Janice's extensive legal expertise and leadership experience will be instrumental in guiding our company through the complexities of the title insurance industry.

"We are thrilled to welcome Shelly, Susan, and Janice to the AmTrust Title Insurance family, in Texas" said James Thanasules, President of AmTrust Title Insurance. "Their combined experience and dedication to excellence will undoubtedly drive our growth and success in Texas. We look forward to the positive impact they will have on our team and the exceptional service they will provide to our clients."

About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is an agent-centric business partner backed by the deep financial strength of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. (AFSI). We value our agent relationships and strive to take an active role in our agents' growth and success. Through our network of independent agents, we provide title insurance to real estate owners, law firms, managers, global investors,

hedge funds, developers, REITs and lenders. Our prime objective is to help our agents' close transactions in a timely and efficient manner. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit http://www.amtrusttitlegroup.com.

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit http://www.amtrustfinancial.com.

Contact:

646.870.1949

AmTrust Financial Services
Hunter Hoffmann
Chief Marketing Officer

Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com